
fu r4L it^./

July 8, 2005
CAMBRIA
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5900 Holl is streat
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Emeryvi l le, CA 94608

Tel (5ro) 420-o7oo

Fax (510) 420-9170

Mr. Bamey Chan
Alameda Countv Deoartment of Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2od Floor
Alameda. California 94502

zRE: Groundwater Monitoring Report - Second QuarleQ00Sv- -j

Chiu Propeny on u(- 
EQ

7 
o"' 74

Dear Mr. Chan: E 
'<

oa
On behalf of Mr. Tommy Chiu, Cambria Environmental Technology. Inc (Cambria) is submitting the

800 Franklin Street 7 € O
Oakland, Califomia 94607 g €/e Oa-z

Groundwater Monitoring Report - Second Quarter 2005. Presented in the repod are the second

quarter 2005 activities and results, and the anticipated third quarter 2005 activities.

Ifyou have any questions or comments regarding this report, please call me at (510) 420-3314.

Sincerely,
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.

Project Geologist

Enclosures: Groundwater Monitoring Report - Second Quarter 2005

Ms. Anny Chiu, P.O. Box 28194, Oakland, Califomia 94606
Ms. Lu Anne Rolland, UST Clearup Fund, 1001 "I' Street, Sacramerto, Califomia 95812
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GROUNDWATER MONITORING REPORT. SECOND QUARTER 2OO5
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800 Franklin Street
Oakland, California

Cambria Project No. 589-1000

July 8, 2005

INTRODUCTION

This report describes the second quarter 2005 groundwater monitoring activities performed at 800

Franklin Street, Oakland, Califomia (Figure 1). This groundwater monitoring event was conducted at

the request of the Alameda County Department of Environmental Health (ACDEH). This report

presents a summary of second quaLrter 2005 field activities, groundwater flow conditions, groundwater

analytical data, and a presentation of activities anticipated for the third quarter 2005.

SECOND OUARTER 2OO5 ACTIVITIES

Monitoring Activities

On June 16, 2005, Muskan Envilonmental Sampling (MES) conducted quarterly groundwater

monitoring activities at the site. MES measured groundwater levels and collected groundwater

samples from monitoring wells MW-I, MW-2, and MW4 though MW-6 (Figure 2). WellMW-3 is

inaccessible and therefore can not be monitored. Copies of the field data sheets are included as

Appendix A.

Water Level Measurements: Depth to groundwater measurements were recorded to the nearest 0.01-

foot, relative to a previously established reference elevation. Measurements were collected using an

electric, conductance-actuated well sounder. The groundwater elevation and depth data arc presented

in Table l

Groundwater Sampdzg: MES collected groundwater samples from wells MW- I , MW-2, and MW-4

through MW-6. Field activities associated with groundwater sampling included well purging,

measuring groundwater parameters, sample collection, and equipment decontamination. See the field

data sheets in Appendix A.

Prior to sampling, the wells were purged to remove standing water in the well casings and promote

inflow of representative groundwater from the surrounding fotmation. The wells were purged by
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repeated bailing using a new, pre-cleaned disposable bailer. Field measurements of the pH, specific

conductance, and temperaturc of the purged groundwater were measured initially and after the

extraction of each successive casing volume or at regular volume intervals. Casing volumes were

calculated based on the well diameter and the height of the water column in the well casing.

Typically, well purging continued until three or more casing volumes had been removed from the well

and consecutive pH, specific conductance, and temperature measurements were within 10 percent.

Field water quality measurements, purge volumes, and sample collection data were recorded on field

sampling data forms (Appendix A).

Groundwater samples were collected from each of the wells using new, pre-clealed disposable bailers.

The samples were decanied from the bailers into 4O-milliliter (rnl) glass volatile organic analysis

(VOA) vials supplied by McCampbell Analytical, Inc. (McCampbell) of Pacheco, Califomia.

Immediately after collection, the sample VOA vials were labeled and placed on water-based ice in a

cooler. Chain-of-custody procedures were followed at all times ftom sample collection to transfer to

McCampbell (Appendix B).

Equipment Decontamination: To minimize the potential for cross-contamination, the groundwater

monitoring equipment was decontaminated prior to being deployed in the frst monitoring well and

between successive wells. The probe of the electric well sounder used for water level measurements

was rinsed thoroughly with distilled water prior to filst use and between subsequent waier level

measurements. The disposable bailers were discarded after use at each well.

Sample Analysis: The groundwater samples were zmalyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons as

gasoline (TPHg) by modified United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Method

SW8015C. Samples were also analyzed forbenzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes (BTEX)

and methyl tertiary-butyl ether (MTBE) by EPA Method SW802 I B . The analyses were perfotmed by

McCampbell. The laboratory anal)tical report is included in Appendix B. Groundwater analytical

results are presented on Figure 2 and summarized in Table 1.

Monitoring Results

Grcunilwater FInw Diredion and Gradient.' Depth-to-water measurements collected on June 16,

2005, ranged from 20.38 to 21.81 feet below top ofcasing- Groundwater elevations were calculated

by subtracting the depth-to-water measurements from the surveyed top of casing elevations. The

groundwater elevations were plotted on a site plan and contouled. Based on depth-to-water data

collected during the site visit, groundwater beneath the site flows towards the northwest at a gradienl
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of 0.010 feeUfoot. Depth-to-water and groundwater elevation data for the site are summarized in

Table I and presented on Figure 2.

Grounilwater Analytical Resuks: Hydrocarbons were detected in three (MW-I, MW-2, and MW-6)

of the five wells sampled during the second quarter 2005 event. TPHg and BTEX were detected in

the samples collected from wells MW-Z and MW-6. The maximum TPHg and BTEX concentrations

were detected in well MW-2 at 43,000 micrograms per liter (pg/L), 1,500 pg/L, 3,400 pgn ,1,200

pg/L, and 5,aO0 St"gn-, respectively. The TPHg and BTEX concentrations detected in well MW-6

were I,300 pgll-,58 pgll-,8.3 pg/L,6.l pgn nnd4.O pglL, respectively. The only analy'te detected in

well MW-l was benzene at O.64 1tgtL. MTBE was not detected in any of the wells (Table 1,

Appendix B).

GEOTRACKER SUBMITTALS

Cambria received approval from the Califomia State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB) to

upload relevant data to the GeoTracker database on behalf of Mr. Tommy Chiu. Cambria has

uploaded second quarter 2005 groundwater depth data, analytical results, and this report to the State's

GeoTracker database. GeoTracker delivery confirmation documentation is included in Appendix C.

ANTICIPATED THIRD QUARTER 2OO5 ACTIVITIES

Monitoring Activities

Cambria will gauge water levels and collect groundwaler samples from wells MW-I, MW-2, and

MW4 through MW-6. Groundwater samples will be analyzed for TPHg by modified EPA Method

SW80I5C, and BTEX and MTBE by EPA Method SW8021B. Cambria will prepare a groundwater

monitoring report summarizing the monitoring activities and results.

Meeting Request

Cambria would like to request a meeting with the ACDEH to develop an approach that addresses the

agency concems relating to the site, Specifically, the discussion would address groundwater

monitoring frequency, the status of well MW-3, and potential future investigation ald remediation

activities.
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ATTACHMENTS

Figure 1- Vicinity Map

Figure 2 - Groundwater Elevation Contour and Hydrocarbon Concentration Map

Table 1 - Groundwater Analytical and Elevation Data

Appendix A - Groundwater Monitoring Field Data Sheets

Appendix B - Laboratory Analytical Report

Appendix C - GeoTracker Electronic Delivery Confirmations

Htchiu - 800 Fnnklin, Oaklaod\2q05\2q05 QMR.doc
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MUSKAN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

WELL GAUGING SHEET

Client: CambriaEnvironmentalTechnologylnc-

Site
Addressr E00 Franklin Street Oakland, CA

Date: 6/16/2005 Signatur€: t, ]r"
t-?-

Well ID Time
Depth to

SPH
Depth to
Water

SPH
Tbickness

Depth to
Bottom Comments

MW-1 I  l :05 20.68 33.30

MW-2 l  1 : 1 0 20.50

MW-3 Well filled wilh debris. lnaccessable

MW-4 10:50 20.38 33.65

lvlw-5 10:55 2t -63 34.58

MW-6 I  l :00 21.81 32.84



MUSKAN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

WELL SAMPLING FORM
Dat€: 6/16n00s

Client: Cambria Environmental Technoloqy lnc.

Site Address: 800 Franklin Street Oakland, CA

Well ID: MW-l
Well Diameter: 2'

Purging Device: Disposable Bailer

SamplingMethod: DisposableBailer

Iotal Well Depth: 33.30 Fe- msJil-

Depth to Water: 20.68 ORF mV

Water Column Height: 12.62 DO= mClL

Gallons/ft: 0.16

I Casing Volume (eal): 2.02 COMMENTS:
Turbid

I Casins Volumes (gal): 6.06

fIMf,:

CASING
VOLUIITE

(caD
IEMP

(Ccbiui) PII

COND.
ols)

I :25 2.O 24.6 7.09 840

l : 30 4.0 24.1 E63
l :35 6- l ?4.7 7.10 825

Sample
ID: Date: Time Container Type Preservative Atralytes Method

MW-1 6/16/2005 l:40 Voa HCI,ICE

TPHg,
BTEX,
MTBE

8015, 8021

sisnarure: ly-



MUSKAN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

WELL SAMPLING FORM
Date: 6/16/2005

Client: Cambria Enyirynmental Technology Inc.

Site Address: 800 Fmlnklin Sfeet Oakland, CA

Well ID: MW-2
Well Diameter: ?"

Purging Device: Disposable Bailer

SamplingMethod: DisposableBailer

fotal Well Depth: 34.33 Fe= mg4,

Depth to Water: 20.50 ORP= mV

Water Column Height 13.83 DiF mgL

Gallonvft: 0.16

I Casing Volume (gal): 2-21 COMMENTS:
Turbid. odor, sheen) Casing Volumes (gal): 6.64

IIME:

CASING
VOLIII\{E

eat)
TEMP

(Celsiur) pH
COND.

(}ls)

l :00 2.2 24.1 6.-17 872

l :05 4.4 23.9 6.80 8 1 5

l : 1 0 6.6 23.7 6.78 821

Sample
ID: Date: Time Container Type Preservrtive Analytes Method

MW-2 6/16D005 l  : 1 5 Voa HCI, ICE

TPHg"
BTEX,
MTBE

8015, 8021



MUSKAN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

WELL SAMPLING FORM
Date: 6/16t2005

Client: Cambria Envirorulental Technology Inc.

Site Address: 800 Franklin Street Oaklan4 CA
Well ID: MW4

Well Diameter:

PurgingDevice: DisposableBailer

lamplingMethod: DisposableBailer

Iotal Well Depth: 33.65 Fe- nSIL

Depth to later: 20.38 ORP: mV

Water Column Height: 13.27 DO: mg4

Gallorx/ft: 0.16

I Casing Volume (gal): 2.12 COMMENTS:
Turbidl Casing Volumes (gal): 6.37

IIME:

CASING
VOLUME

krD
TEMP

(Celsius) pH
COND.

(Ps)

1 l : 5 0 2.1 23.9 7 . 1 1 890
I  l :55 4.2 23.7 7.19 824
l2:00 6-4 7 . 1 5 829

Sample
[D: Date: Tirne Container Type Preservative Andytes Metlod

MW-4 6/16n005 t2:05 Voa HCI. ICE

TPHg,
BTEX,
MTBE

8015, 8021

,r".r*r", ILL



MUSKAN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

WELL SAMPLING F'ORM
Date: 6t16/200s

Cliert: Cambria Environmental Technology lnc-

Site Address3 809 Franktin Street Oakland, CA

Well ID: MW-5

Well Diameter: 2"

Purging Device: Disposable Bailer

SarnplingMerhod: DisposableBailer

Iotal well Depth: 34.58 Fe: mgL

Depth to Water: 2l -63 ORP= mV

Water Column Height: 12.95 DO= mglL

Gallons/ft: 0.16

I Casing Volume (gal): 2.07 COMMENTS:
Turbid3 Casing Volumes (gal): 6.2?

ME:

CASING
VOLI]ME

G.l)
TEMP

(C.lsius) pH
COND.
(ps)

l?:20 , > 1 23.8 7.14 451

12..25 4.1 23.6 7 . t 6 488

l2:30 6.2 73-7 484

Sample
ID: Dale: Time Container Type Preservative Atralytes Method

MW-5 6/16n00s I I : J J Voa HCI,ICE

TPHg,
BTEX,
MTBE

8015, 8021

signature: / rV



MUSKAN
ENVIRONMENTAL

SAMPLING

WELL SAMPLING FORM
Date: 6/16/2M5

Client: Cambria En vironmental Technologr Inc.

Site Address: 800 Franllin Street Oakland, CA

Well lD: MW-6

Well Diameter: 2',

Purging Device: Disposable Bailer

SamplingMethod: DisposableBailer

Iotal Well Depth: 32.84 Ee- n'EL

Depth to Water: 27.81 DRP= mV

Water Column Height: 11.03 DrO: mElL

GallonVft: 0.16

I Casing Volume (gal); 1.76 COMMENTS:
Turbid

3 Casing Volumes (gal); 5.29

TIME:

CASINC
VOLfME

(gal)
TEMP

(Cclsius) pH
COND.

ft$)

2:0O .1 .8 23.6 6.7s 724
2:05 3.5 23.4 6.79 762
2 : l Q 5.3 23.4 o . , / J 720

Sample
[D: Drae; Time Container Type Preservative Analytes Method

MW-6 6/t6/2005 2:15 Voa HCI. ICE

TPHg,
BTEX,
MTBE

8015,8021

/U
Sisnrture: tr /,f-



McCampbell Analytical, Inc.
I l0 2nd Aveqne Soulh, #D7, Pacheco. CA 94553-5560

Telepl'one : 925-?9E-1620 Tax.925 794-1622
website; \lww nrcanpbcll.com E-nrail: min@mcarpbell.com

Cambria Env. Technology

5900 Hollis St, Suite A

Emeryville, CA 94608

Client Proiect lD: #589-1000: Chiu Date Sampled; 06/16105

DateReceived: 06116/05

Client Contact: Matt Meyers DateReported: 06/24/05

Client P.O.: DateCompleted: 06/24105

Workorder: 0506318

June 24, 2005

Dear Matt:

Enclosed are:

l). theresults of 5 anallzed samples from your #589-f000; Chiu project,

2)- a QC report for the above samples

3)- a copy ofthe chain ofcustody, and

4). a bill for analpical services.

All analyses were corpleted satisfactorily and all QC sanples were fowrd to be within our control limits.

Ifyou have any questions please contact me. McCampbell Alalltical Laboratories strives for excellence

in quality, service and cost. Tbank you for your business and I look forward to working with you again.

Angela Rydelius, Lab Manager



McCampbell Analytical, Inc.
ll0 2nd AvenN Sotrrh,3Dt, Pac}eco, CA 94s51-5560

le lephone :  925 '798 '1620 Fax  :  925 '?98-162?
websilc: ww.rrccan4bell com E-nsil: rnain@mccanpbell.com

Cambria Env. Technclogy

5900 Hollis St, Suite A

Emeryville, CA 94608

Client Proiect ID: #589-1000: Chiu Date Sampled: 06/16/05

Date Received: 06/16/05

Client Contact: Matt Meyers Date Extracted: 061 18105-06/22/05

Client P.O.: Date Analyzed: 06l18/05-06/22/05

Gasoline Range (C6-Cl2) Volatile Hydrocarbons as Gasoline with BTEX and MTBE*
ExFaclion m€lhodi SW5030B Anlhai.al retlods: SW802tB/80l5Cm Work Order: 0506318

hb ID Cli€nr lD Matrix rPH(s) MTBE Benzene Toluene Ethylb€nzene Xylenes DT % s s

001A MW-l ND NT) 0.64 Nl) ND ND I 100

002A MW-2

MW-4

4l,t)00,a,i ND<t 200 1500 3400 1200 5400 r00 104

003A ND ND ND ND ND ND I 98

004A MW-5 ND,i ND ND ND ND ND 9'7

005A MW-6 1300,a ND<25 58 8 .3 6 .1 4.0 5 107

ReporlinS Limil for DF :1 ;
ND rncam nor delected ar or

above tlre rEponins limit

50 5.0 0-5 0.5 0.5 0.5 I vlL
S NA NA NA NA NA NA , i^n*t

* water and vapor samples and all TCLP & SPLP extracts are reported in ug/L, soivsludgdsolid samples in rng/kg, wipe samples in pg/wipe,
produrdoil/non-aqueous liquid samples jn mg/L.

# clutteied chrcnatograrn; sample peak coelutes with surrogate peak.

+The following descriptions ofthe T?H chromatogmm are cursory in nature and Mccampbell Analltical is not responsible for their inteqr.etation: a)
Dnmodified or weakly modified gasoline is significant; b) heavier gasoline range compounds are significant(aged gasoline?); c) lighter Sasoline range
compounds (the most mobile fraction) are significant; d) gasoline range compounds having broad chromatographic p€aks are signilicant; bjoloBically
altercd gasoline?; e) TPH pattem that does not appear to be deriv€d from gasoline (stoddard solvent / minerat spirit?); f) one to a few isolated non-target
peaks pr€sent; g) strongly aged gasoline ot diesel mnge compounds arc significant; h) lighterthan water immiscible sheen/product is present; i) liquid
sample that contains greater than -l vol. % sediment;j) reponing limit raised due to high MTBE content; k) TPH pattem that does not appear to b€
cerived lrom gasoline (aviation gas). m) no .ecognizabte pattem; n) TPHG) range non-target isolated peaks subtracted out olthe l pH(g) concentration at
lhe client3 reouest.

DHS Certification No. l&4 _Angela Rydelius, Lab Manager



McCampbell Analytical, Inc.
I I 0 2nd AvenE Sou1h, #D7, Prcheco, CA 94 551 5560

Telephorc : 925 -798' I 620 Fzx : 925-798-1612
websne: ww$,.frccanpbell.cotr lliMil: nlain(4nrcanpb€ll.codi

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR Sw8021B/80l5Cm

W,O. Sample l\4alrix: Water QC Matrix: Water Workorder: 0506318

Sample lD Date Sampled Daie Extracled

BATCH 16688 SUMMARY
Date Analyzed Sample lD Date Sampled Date Extracled Date Analyzed

0s06318-00tA
0506318403A

6/16/05

6/16/05 12r05 PM
612It05

6/ I E/05

6/21/05 6:56 AM 0506318-002A 6 /16 /05  1 : l 5  PM 6/l8/05 6l 18/05 1 .23 AM

EPAMethod:SW80218/80l5cm Extractlon:SW50308 BatchlD:16688 Spiked Sample lD: 0506315-004A

Anal!'te
Sample Spiked MS l/tSD MS-MSD LCS LCSD LCS-LCSD Acceptance Criteria (%)

pg/L pg/L % Rec. % Rec. % RPO % Rec. 7o Rec. % RPD MS/MSD LCS /  LCSD

TPH(blex)t ND 60 99.4 I02 2.24

3 . l l

l 0 l 1 0 1 0 70 - 130 70-  t30

MTBE ND l 0 l l 0 t0? l l 3 r07 4.87 70 - 130 70 - 130

Benzene NI) l 0 104 102 2.20 103 103 0 ?0 -  130 70 -  t30
'loluene ND t 0 105 103 r . 9 8 105 r05 0 70-  130 70 - 130

Etlylbenzene ND l 0 107

I  t 0

104 2.0'7 106 t05

t01

0.173 70 - 130 70 - I30

Xylenes ND 30 107 3.08 1 1 0 3.08 70 - 130 70 - t30

9"SS: 96 I 0 95 96 0.469 95 96 o.297 70 - r30 70 - l -10

All targ€t compounds in the Method Blank ofthis exkaction batch were ND less thaD lhe method RL with the followins exceDtions:

NONE

6t18/05 1:2'7 PM

= Mernx spfie; Msu = l!4atnx Sprke Duplic€te; LCS = Latloratory Conlrol Sample; LCSD = Laboraiory Control Sample Duplicate; RPD = Retative percent

Recovery = lc|o ' (Mssampte) / (Amount Spiked); RpD = i00 . (MS - MSD) / ([rS + t\rSD) / 2).

/ MSD spike recoveries and / or %RPD may falt oulside of laboratory acceptance criteria due lo one or more of lfle fottowing reasons: a) the sample is tnhomog€nous AND
lains significant concentrations of analle retalive to the amount spiked, or b) the spiked sample's matrix interferes with the apike recov;rv.

TPH(blex)= sum ofBTEX areas from the FlD.

cluttered chrcmatogram; s€Bple pe€k coeltrtes with sunogate peak.

= not applicable or not enough sample to perform matrix spike and matrix spike duplicate.



McCampbell Analytical, Inc.
t l0 2nd Av€nue Sorth. #D7, Pach.co- CA 945511560

Telephone : 925 -19 8- 1620 F^x:925 798 )622
Website: www.mcarpbell.coln E mil: nEiD@mccanrpbcll.corn

QC SUMMARY REPORT FOR SW8021B/80l5Cm

W-O. Sample Matrixi Water

Sample lD Date Sampled Date Extracted

BATCH 16697 SUMI\4ARY

Date Analyzed Sample lD

Workorder: 0506318

Date Sampled Date Extracted Dale Analvzed

OC Matix: Water

EPAMothod:SW802lB/80t5Cm Extraction:SW50308 BatchlD:16697 Spiked Sample lO: 0506349{034

Analyte
Sampte Spiked MS MSD MS.i,4SD LCSD LCS-LCSD Acceptance Criteria (%)

pg/L pg/L % Rec, % Rec. % RPD % Rec- % Rec. % RPD MS / MSD LCS i LCSD

TPH(btex)E NI) 60 l02 93.4

108

9.06 t 0 l 1 0 4 70 - 130 70 - 130

MTBE ND I O i l 0 L55 l 1 3 1t2 1 .32 70 - 130 70 - 130

Benzene ND l 0 t06 9,1.5 I 1 . 5

I0 .6

108 103 5.23 '70 - t30 70 - 130

Toluene ND l 0 i08 96.9 109 t04 4.63 70 , I30 70 - t30

Ethylbenzene ND l 0 I  l 0 108 L68 l l 0 t06 3 .56 70 - I30 70 - l l0

Xylenes ND l0 1 1 0 100 9.52 1 1 0 I  l 0 0 '70 - 130 70 - 130

O/OSS: 95 l 0 96 96 0 98 95 2.92 70 - 130 70 - 130

All larg€t compounds in the Method Blank ofthis extraction batch were ND less than the m€thod RL wjth the following exceptions:

NONE

[05063ls{o4A 6,i (/os r: ' : i  PM 6/18/0s 6/18/05 2-UU PM

= Malnx 5p{€; MsU = Marx Sptke Duplicale, LCS = LaborElory Control Sample, LCSD : Laboratorv ConlrolSample Duplicate: RPD = Relalive Percent

Recovery = 100 ' (Ms€ample) / (Amount Spiked); RPD = 100 ' (MS - MSD) / (MS + |VSD) / 2).

,I MSD spike recoveri€s and / or %RPD may tall oulside of laboratory acceptance critefa due to one or more of the following |easons: a) the sample is inhomogenous AND
tains significant concenlrations of aoalyte relative to the arnouni spiked, or b) lhe spiked sample's matdx interfercs with the spike recovery.

TPH(blex) = sum of BTEX areas f|om lhe FlD.

clutteted chomalogram; sample peak coelutes with sunoga€ peak

= nol applicable or not enough sample lo perform matrix spike and matdx spike du0licate.

DHS Certification No. I 644
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Uploading EDF File, Step 3 Page 1 of 2

Your EDF file has been succcessfullv uploaded !

Confirmation Number: 781 1875343
Date/Time of Submittal: '7 l7 /2005 9:45: 19 AM

Facility Global ID: T0600100050
Facility Name: BILL LOUIE'S AUTO SERVICE

Submittal Title: 2nd Qtr 2005 GW Anaytical Data
Submittal Type: GW Monitoring Report

Electronic Submittal Information
Main Menu | \rieu'/Add Faciliries I Upload EDD I Check EDD

Click here to view lhe detections report for lhis upload.

SAMPLE DETECTTONS XEPQBI
# FIELD PO]NTS SAMPLED
# FIELD POINTS WIIH DETECTIONS
# FIELD POINTS WITH WATER SAMPLE DETECTIONS ABOVE N1CL
SAMPLE I4ATRIX TYPES

l '4ETHOD QA/QC REPoRT
METHODS USED
TESTED FOR REQUIRED ANALYTES?

I.,IISSING PARANIETERS NOT TESTED:
SW8O21F REQUIRES ETBE TO BE TESTED

- SWBO21F REQUIRES TAIr ' lE TO BE TESTED
- SWBO2lF REQUIRES DIPE TO BE TESTED
- SWBO21F REQUIRES TBA TO BE TESTED
- 5W8021F 1EQUIRES DCA12 TO BE TESTED
. SW8O2 TF REQUIRES EDB TO BE TESIED

LA8 NOTE DATA QUALIFIERS

5
3
2

WATER

SWBO2lF
N

BILL LOUIE'S AUTO SERVICE Regional Board - Case #! 01-0056
8OO FRANKLIN ST SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2) - (BG)
OAKLAND, CA 94607 Local Agency flead agency) - Case #: 37

ATAMEDA COUNTY LOP . (AG)

EONEf IILLE OIA8AEB
7811875343 znd Qtr 2005 GW Anaytical Data 02 2005
SIEUIIIED EY SUBMIT DATE STATUS
Matt Meyers 7n/2O05 PENDING REVIEW

AALAEIOB€AAU826O SERIES SAM PLES
TECHNICAL HOLDING NT4E VIOLATIONS
METHOD HOLDING TIME VIOLATIONS
LAB BLANK DETECTIONS ABOVE REPORTING DETECTION LIMIT
LAB BLANK DETECTIONS
DO ALL BATCHES WITH THE 8021/8260 5ERIE5 INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING?

- LAB METHOD BLANK
. T4ATRIX SPIKE
. N4ATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE
. BLANK SPIKE
- SURROGAIE SPIKE NON-STAIiDARD SURROGATE USED

Y
Y
T

0
0
0
0

https://esi.waterboards.ca.gov/ab2886/upload_edf_4.asp?temp_folder=17039lCAMBRIATa...'717/2005



Uploading EDF File, Step 3

WATER SAMPLES FOR 8021/8260
MATRIX SPIKE / MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE(S) 9o RECOVERY BETWEEN 65-135%
I4ATRIX SPIKE / MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE(S) RPD LESS THAN 30%
SURROGATE SPIKES o/o RECOVERY BETWEEN 85-115o/o
BLANK SPIKE / BLANK SPIKE DUPUCATES o/o RECOVERY BETWEEN 70-130o/o

soll SaI4PLES FOR 8021/8260 SERTES
MATRIX SPIKE / MATRIX SPIKE DUPLICATE(S) o/o RECOVERY BETWEEN 65-13so/o
MATRIX SPIKE / MATRIX SPIKE DUPUCATE(S) RPD LESS THAN 30o/o
SURROGATE SPIKES O/O RECOVERY BETWEEN 70-125OlO
BLANK SPIKE / BLANK SPIKE DUPUCAIES % RECOVERY BETWEEN 70-130o/o

Page 2 of 2

Y

n/a
n/a
n/a

FIELD OC SAMPLES
SAMPLE

QCTB SAMPLES
. \ 'FA qAMDI  Fq

QCAB SAMPLES

DETECTIONS > REPDL
0
0
0

Losged in as CAMBRIA EM (AUTH_RP) CONTACT SITE ADMINISTRATLIR.

https://esi.waterboards.ca.gov/ab2B86/upload-edf_4.asp?temp_folder=170391CAMBF'lA7a...7n/2005



Uploading GEO_WELL File Page 1 of I

Logged in as CAMBRIA-EM (AUTH_RP) CONTACT SITE ADN'INISTRATOR-

Electronic Submittal Information
Main Menu I Vieq'/Add Facil it ies lUoload EDD I Check EDD

UPLOADING A GEO_WELL FILE

Processing is complete. No errors were found!
Your lile has been successlully submitted!

Submlttal Tifle: 2nd Qtr 2005 Groundwater Depth

Submittal Date/Time: 7nl2OO5 9:43:51 AM
Confirmation gzag764z25
NUmOer:

Back to Main Menu

https://esi.waterboards.ca.gov/ab2886/upload geo3.asp?temp_folder=289414CAMBRIA%o... 1/112005



Uploading GEO_REPORT File, Step 2 Page 1 of 1

Logged in as CAMBRIA-EM (AUTH_RP) CONTACT SITE ADMIN]STRATOB.

Electronic Submittal Information
Main Menu I View/Add Faciliries I Upload EDD lCheck EDD

UPLOADING A GEO_REPORT FILE

YOUR DOCUMENT UPLOAD WAS SUCCESSFUL!

Facility Name: BILL LOUIE'S AUTO SEFVICE
CLolaLlD T06001000s0

Tifla. Groundwater Monitoring Report - Second Ouarter
2005

Document Type: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Submittal Type: GEO_REPORT
Submittal Date/Time: 7/fy2005 9:19:39 AM
eodlrmation
N;;;;;;--" 2777't431ao

Click here to view the document,

Back to Main Menu

https://esi.waterboards.ca.gov/ab2886/uploadgeo_report2.asp?PID=4313F194431tCC35&... 71812005


